DepEd DIVISION OF TANGUB mx‘
CITY OF TamAyR

Republic of the ﬁhﬁwplm - ,—. e gl
e LE iy
Bepartment of Educati - 4506127
R X
SCHOOLS Dwrs;giﬁnor- TanGuB chRATE: JUN 7 T 705 B2 pm

19 June 2025

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. 212 , 2025

REUPLOADING OF ELECTRONIC SCHOOL FORM 7

To:  Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
CID and SGOD Chief Education Supervisors
CID Personnel
SGOD Personnel
Public School District In-Charge
Public School Heads
All Others Concerned

1; Per data from the Bureau of Human Resource and Organizational
Development (BHROD) as of June 11, 2025, the Bureau received 43,527
electronic School Form 7 (eSF7) submissions, which is 96% of the expected
total. Of these, 39,571 or 87% have been reviewed and accepted, while 3.956
(9%) were flagged for resubmission due to issues in the entries.

2 In the Division of Tangub City, the eSF7 of the following schools are flagged
for resubmission due to corrupted file or incorrect report file/format, to wit:

Sumirap National High School

Simasay National High School

Bitoon Primary School

Maloro Integrated School

Vidasto Carillo Memorial Elementary School

Kampit Elementary School

Simasay Elementary School

Sumirap Central School

FRMO A0 o

3. Attachment 1 lists all the status of eSF7 submission from as of June 17, 2025,
5:00 PM.

4. Requesting the above-mentioned schools to complete the submission as soon
as possible and ensure that all entries are complete, accurate, and in the
required format before uploading.

5: This Office directs the immediate and wide dissemination of the
Memorandum.

SHAMBAEH AMNAE ‘
Schools D

Reuploading of electronic school form 7
SAU/SGOD/doty-06192025

- Doc. Ref. Code | SDO-OSDS-F001
Effectivity 08.16.2024 | Page |10f 1




Attachment 1: eSF7 Submission as of June 17, 2025 5:00 PM

©SF7 Submission (as of June 17, 2025 5:00 PM)

15

1%

20

SchoolName

All

Baluc ES
Barangay Tres ES
Katagan £S
Kauswogon ES
Lumban ES
San Apolinario ES
Sta. Cruz ES
Tangub City CS

Bongabong
Elementary Schaool

Kimat ES
Sto. Nino ES

Banglay National
High School

Bongabong National
High School
Lorenzo Tan

National High School

Silangit National
High School

Caniangan National
High School
Sumirap National
High School

Tangub City
National High School

Mayor Alfonso Tan
High School

Simasay National
Hiagh School

SchooliD

All

128204
128205
128207
128208
128210
128214
128215
128217

128221

128226

128234

304026

304027

30404

304053

304054

304056

304171

323301

323302

Submission

Al

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

All

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

For Resubmission

Done

Done

For Resubmission

|
|
Remarks Further.Comments

All

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Corrupted file

Accepted

Accepted

Corrupted file

All




RN

SchoolName School ID Submission Submission.Status Remarks Further. Comments
All All All All Al All
2 Polao Integrated 501036 Yes Done Accepted 0
School
22 Bangloy Clementary 128219 Yes Done Accepted 0
School
23 Bitcon PS 128220 Yes For Resubmission Corrupted File File can't be opened
24 Capalaran ES 128222 Yes Done Accepted 0
25 Capalaran West ES 128223 Yes Done Accepted L]
26 Hoyohoy ES 128224 ves Done Accepted 0
27 Isidro D. Tan ES 128225 Yes Done Accepted 0
28 Manga ES 128228 Yes Done Accepted 0
29 Minsubong ES 128228 Yes Done Accepted 0
30 Salimpuno £S 128231 Yes Done Accepted 1]
3t Silanga £S 128232 Yes Done Accepted 0
32 Sta. Maria CS 128233 Yes Done Accepted 0
33 Tituron ES 128235 Yes Done Accepted 0
34 Villaba £S 128237 Yyes Done Accepled 0
35  Sta. Maria National 304050 Yes Done Accepted 0
High School
36  Maloro Integrated 500750 Yes For Resubmission Corrupted tile 0
School
7 Garang £S 128206 Yes Done Accepted o
38 Labuyo ES 128209 Yes Done Accepted 0
39 Prenza ES 128212 Yes Done Accepted 0
40 San Antonio ES 128213 Yas Done Accepted ]
41 Taguite ES 128216 Yes Done Accepted 4]
42 vidasto Carrillo 128218 Yes For Resubmission Corrupted File 0
Memorial ES
43 Aquino ES 128238 Yes Done Accepted 0
44 Lorenzo Tan 128246 Yes Done Accepted V]
Memorial Central
School
45  Pongabuon Beach 128251 Yes Done Accepted 0
£S
45 Pangabuan 500752 Yes Done Accepted 0
integrated School
47 Magquiloo integrated 500753 Yes Done Accepted 0
School
43 Balatacan Beach PS 128239 Yes Done Accepted 0
49 Balatacan ES 128240 Yes Done Accepted v}

50 Bocator ES 128242 Yes Done Accepted o




@SF7 Submission (as of June 17, 2025 5:00 PM)

54

55

56

57

58

59

65

SchoolName

All

Guinabol ES

Guinalaban ES

Kampil £S

Motugnao ES
Owayan ES
Ponalsalon ES
San Vicente ES

Sicot £S

Silangit Elementary
School

Simasay ES

Sumirap Central
School

TugasES

Tumatyag Primary
School

Birntana Integrated
School

Paiton Integroted
School

SchooliD

All

128243

128244

128245

128247

128248

128250

128253

128254

128255

128256

128257

128258

238001

501029

501785

Submission Submission.Status
All All

Yes Done

Yes Done

Yes For Resubrnission

Yes Done

Yes Done

Yes Done

Yes Done

Yes Done

Yes Done

Yes For Resubmission

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

For Resubmission

Done

All

Accepted
Accepted

Incormrect

Report
File/Format

Accepted
Accepted
Accepled
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
incormect
Report

Corrupted file

Accepted

Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

Further.Comments

All

o}
0

Please submit eSF7
database only

Please submit eSF7
datgbase only

file can't be opened




