

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITE JUN

CITY OF TANGUE

DepEd DIVISION OF TANGUB CIT

2506-1129

1.52 pm

19 June 2025

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 212 , 2025

REUPLOADING OF ELECTRONIC SCHOOL FORM 7

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
CID and SGOD Chief Education Supervisors
CID Personnel
SGOD Personnel
Public School District In-Charge
Public School Heads
All Others Concerned

- 1. Per data from the Bureau of Human Resource and Organizational Development (BHROD) as of June 11, 2025, the Bureau received 43,527 electronic School Form 7 (eSF7) submissions, which is 96% of the expected total. Of these, 39,571 or 87% have been reviewed and accepted, while 3.956 (9%) were flagged for resubmission due to issues in the entries.
- 2. In the Division of Tangub City, the eSF7 of the following schools are flagged for resubmission due to corrupted file or incorrect report file/format, to wit:
 - a. Sumirap National High School
 - b. Simasay National High School
 - c. Bitoon Primary School
 - d. Maloro Integrated School
 - e. Vidasto Carillo Memorial Elementary School
 - f. Kampit Elementary School
 - g. Simasay Elementary School
 - h. Sumirap Central School
- 3. Attachment 1 lists all the status of eSF7 submission from as of June 17, 2025, 5:00 PM.
- Requesting the above-mentioned schools to complete the submission as soon
 as possible and ensure that all entries are complete, accurate, and in the
 required format before uploading.
- 5. This Office directs the immediate and wide dissemination of the Memorandum.

SHAMBAEH A. ABANTAS-USMAN, PhD, CESO VI

Schools Division Superintendent

Reuploading of electronic school form 7 SAU/SGOD/doty-06192025









Attachment 1: eSF7 Submission as of June 17, 2025 5:00 PM

eSF7 Submission (as of June 17, 2025 5:00 PM)

	School.Name	School.ID	Submission	Submission.Status	Remarks	Further.Comments
	All	All	All	All	All	All
- 1	Baluc ES	128204	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
2	Barangay Tres ES	128205	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
3	Katagan ES	128207	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
4	Kauswagan ES	128208	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
5	Lumban ES	128210	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
6	San Apolinario ES	128214	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
7	Sta. Cruz ES	128215	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
8	Tangub City CS	128217	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
9	Bongabong Elementary School	128221	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
10	Kimat ES	128226	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
11	Sto. Nino ES	128234	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
12	Banglay National High School	304026	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
13	Bongabong National High School	304027	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
14	Lorenzo Tan National High School	304041	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
15	Silangit National High School	304053	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
16	Caniangan National High School	304054	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
17	Sumirap National High School	304056	Yes	For Resubmission	Corrupted File	0
18	Tangub City National High School	304171	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
19	Mayor Alfonso Tan High School	323301	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
20	Simasay National High School	323302	Yes	For Resubmission	Corrupted File	0

	School.Name	School.ID	Submission	Submission.Status	Remarks	Further.Comments
	All	All	All	All	All	All
21	Polao Integrated School	501036	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
22	Banglay Elementary School	128219	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
23	Bitoon PS	128220	Yes	For Resubmission	Corrupted File	File can't be opened
24	Capalaran ES	128222	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
25	Capalaran West ES	128223	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
26	Hoyohoy ES	128224	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
27	Isidro D. Tan ES	128225	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
28	Manga ES	128228	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
29	Minsubong ES	128229	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
30	Salimpuno ES	128231	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
31	Silanga ES	128232	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
32	Sta. Maria CS	128233	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
33	Tituron ES	128235	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
34	Villaba ES	128237	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
35	Sta. Maria National High School	304050	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
36	Maloro integrated School	500750	Yes	For Resubmission	Corrupted File	0
37	Garang ES	128206	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
38	Labuyo ES	128209	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
39	Prenza ES	128212	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
40	San Antonio ES	128213	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
41	Taguite ES	128216	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
42	Vidasto Carrillo Memorial ES	128218	Yes	For Resubmission	Corrupted File	0
43	Aquino ES	128238	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
44	Lorenzo Tan Memorial Central School	128246	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
45	Pangabuan Beach ES	128251	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
46	Pangabuan Integrated School	500752	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
47	Maquilao Integrated School	500753	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
48	Balatacan Beach PS	128239	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
49	Balatacan ES	128240	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
50	Bocator ES	128242	Yes	Done	Accepted	0

\$

eSF7 Submission (as of June 17, 2025 5:00 PM)

	School.Name	School.ID	Submission	Submission.Status	Remarks	Further.Comments
	All	All	All	All	Ali	All
51	Guinabot ES	128243	Yes	Done	Accepted	O
52	Guinalaban ES	128244	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
53	Kampit ES	128245	Yes	For Resubmission	Incorrect Report File/Format	Please submit eSF7 database only
54	Matugnao ES	128247	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
55	Owayan ES	128248	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
56	Panaisalan ES	128250	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
57	San Vicente ES	128253	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
58	Sicot ES	128254	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
59	Silangit Elementary School	128255	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
60	Simasay ES	128256	Yes	For Resubmission	Incorrect Report	Please submit eSF7 database only
61	Sumirap Central School	128257	Yes	For Resubmission	Corrupted File	File can't be opened
62	Tugas ES	128258	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
63	Tumatyag Primary School	239001	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
64	Bintana Integrated School	501029	Yes	Done	Accepted	0
65	Paiton Integrated School	501786	Yes	Done	Accepted	0